compliance 

 Prepare a variety of reports relevant to code enforcement activities for the 
municipal government concerned, all under the direct supervision of the Town 
Supervisor; 

2. The part-time position hereby appointed shall be at an annual salary of Thirty-five 
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($35,000.00), the services performed by Charles 
“Chuck” Ladd shall be temporary under New York State Civil Service Law and 
this appointment shall be effective July 19, 2022; and be it further 

RESOLVED that the position so appointed and the work to be performed by Charles